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Québec, Remparts vs Victoriaville, Tigres
Game #5: Thursday, August 14, 2025

Pre-game

Powered by HockeyTech



Québec, Remparts (0-0-0-0) vs. Victoriaville, Tigres (0-0-0-0)
Aug 14, 2025 | Complexe Sani-Marc - Victoriaville (QC)

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

999 Nikola Antonacci 6'01" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Mikael Cloutier 6'01" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Louis-Antoine Denault 6'08" 205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Patrick Deniger 6'02" 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Timothy Dubuc 6'00" 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Benjamin Lelièvre 5'11" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Elliot Lennon 6'04" 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

999 Rocco Afonso LW 5'10" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Dimitri Bélanger RW 5'11" 159 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alex Bernier LW 5'11" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nicolas Bilodeau D 5'11" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Birch D 5'09" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Colin Boulianne C 5'11" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Joseph Breen D 6'00" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Gavin Burke D 6'04" 210 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Charbonneau D 6'02" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Côté LW 5'11" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Gabriel Courchesne C 5'07" 162 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maddox Dagenais C 6'02" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Étienne Desjardins D 6'01" 201 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexandre Desmarais D 6'00" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alex Desruisseaux C 5'06" 139 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Antoine Dorion RW 6'00" 193 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Emrik Drolet D 5'06" 140 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Liam Dubé C 5'09" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charles-Antoine Dubé LW 5'09" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Fontaine C 5'10" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ludovic Fréchette D 6'03" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Loic Goyette LW 6'01" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ryan Howard RW 6'00" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Huot RW 5'07" 132 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Anthony Hurley LW 5'10" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Carter Hynes D 6'03" 193 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Raphaël Lacasse LW 5'09" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louis-Thomas Lapointe LW 6'02" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 David Larrivée D 6'00" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Xavier Lebel RW 5'11" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathias Loiselle C 6'03" 204 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Edan Marineau C 6'00" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Raphaël Messier LW 5'10" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Carter Meyer C 5'11" 162 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Freddy Meyer D 5'10" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Bastien Michaud D 6'02" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Lou-Félix Morin RW 5'10" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charlie Morrison D 6'02" 177 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jamal Napon LW 6'00" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Sam Pandolfo LW 6'03" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Dylan Pelletier D 5'10" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix Pronovost C 5'10" 157 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Quinn C 5'10" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Tyson Rismond D 6'01" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jayden Rousseau C 5'10" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mavrick Rousseau-Hamel LW 5'10" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 James Scantlebury C 5'09" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

999 Anthony Catanzariti 6'05" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Luka Charbonneau 6'04" 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Antoine Chidiac 5'11" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Thomas Corriveau 5'11" 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Gabriel D'Aigle 6'04" 207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Hervé Léon Dilworth 6'04" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Jakob Hanlan 6'00" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Félix Langlois 5'11" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Brandon Lavoie 6'02" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Loic Nadeau 5'09" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Loic Potvin 5'10" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

999 Jérémy Belleau C 5'10" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Anthony Blouin RW 5'09" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Édouard Borne RW 5'09" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alain Bourdeau D 5'11" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Bourque RW 6'01" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Simon-Pier Brunet D 6'02" 197 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Édouard Cantin RW 6'00" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Giuseppe Catanzariti D 6'00" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Kamyl Chemrouk RW 5'10" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Henri Côté RW 5'08" 130 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Arno Delisle D 5'09" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Sidney Deslauriers RW 6'00" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Desroches RW 5'10" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Vincent Deveault RW 5'10" 164 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maxime Dodier D 6'02" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Étienne Dupéré RW 6'02" 198 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 William Faucher D 5'09" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Brady Flynn D 6'00" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Lucas Fortin D 6'00" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Gagnon C 5'10" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Loïk Gariepy C 5'10" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Théo Gravel C 5'09" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louis-Félix Guay D 5'10" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Guérard LW 5'09" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Guévin C 5'10" 148 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Matt Hines D 5'10" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Émile Houle C 5'07" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Malik Houle C 5'08" 162 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Christopher Kelly LW 6'01" 191 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maddox Labre D 6'02" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maxime Lambert C 5'10" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Laprise D 5'11" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Olivier Laverdière LW 6'01" 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Deryk Lemaire C 6'01" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathéo Lepage D 6'00" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Enzo Lottin C 5'07" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix-Olivier Morin C 5'08" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathys Panneton D 6'01" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Cohen Paquet D 6'03" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Paquet C 5'09" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jacob Prud'homme C 6'06" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Xavier Sabourin RW 6'02" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zakary Savoie RW 6'01" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0
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999 Eliott Simard RW 5'09" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Andreas Straka RW 6'01" 182 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexandre Taillefer D 5'11" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jack Triassi LW 5'10" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix Vachon LW 5'10" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Peter Valent D 6'01" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Xavier Veilleux D 6'00" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Matt Vesque C 5'11" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Andrew Waugh C 5'11" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Wright D 6'01" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Simon Gagné General Manager

Marc Chamard Ass. GM & Head Scout

Eric Veilleux Head Coach

David Rodrigue Assistant Coach

Pascal Trépanier Assistant Coach

Paul Boutilier Assistant coach (skills
development)

Pascal Lizotte Goaltenders' Coach

Jérémy Manseau Video Coach & Players
development

Francis Assouyat Athletic Therapist

Stéphane Savard Equipment Manager

Claude Tremblay Assistant trainer

Charles-Eric Laroche Strength and Conditioning Coach

999 Alex Tourigny D 5'10" 189 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Christophe Tremblay RW 6'05" 210 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Edouard Tremblay D 5'11" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louka Tremblay D 5'10" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Joshua Vincent D 6'00" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Kevin Cloutier General Manager

Martin Chouinard Assistant General-manager

Simon Olivier Head Coach

Yan-Cédric Gaudreault Assistant Coach

Mike Maclure Assistant Coach

Marco Raimondo Goaltenders' Coach

Raphaël Boudreau Athletic Therapist

Christian Tremblay Equipment Manager

Alain Bolduc Assistant trainer

Antoine Lampron Assistant trainer

Robert Goulet Head-scout

Danny Groulx Director, Player Development
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Standings
Western Conference
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Monday, May 19 2025
Moncton 3 at Rimouski 2 [Final]

Thursday, August 14 2025
Drummondville at Shawinigan 11:00 AM
Sherbrooke at Drummondville 3:00 PM
Rouyn-Noranda at Val-d'Or 6:00 PM
Québec at Victoriaville 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Sherbrooke 7:30 PM

Friday, August 15 2025
Sherbrooke at Shawinigan 10:00 AM
Drummondville at Sherbrooke 3:00 PM
Val-d'Or at Rouyn-Noranda 6:00 PM
Blainville-Boisbriand at Gatineau 7:00 PM
Victoriaville at Québec 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Drummondville 7:30 PM
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Conference Standings
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion
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Victoriaville, Tigres | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 vs. Que 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 15 @ Que 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 19 vs. Rim 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 vs. Sha 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 23 @ Que 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 @ Sha 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 6 @ Dru 4:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Québec, Remparts | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 @ Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 15 vs. Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 19 vs. Sha 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 vs. BaC 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 23 vs. Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 @ Chi 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 6 @ Rim 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SoSH SO% SA SVS SV%

Wins
Rank Player Team W

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

Losses (Regulation Time)
Rank Player Team L

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0.0 0

2 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

3 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0.0 0

4 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0.0 0

5 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0.0 0

6 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0.0 0

7 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0.0 0

8 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

9 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0.0 0

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0.0 0

11 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0.0 0

12 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0.0 0

13 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0.0 0

14 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0.0 0

15 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0.0 0

16 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0.0 0

17 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0.0 0

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT

1 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

2 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

3 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

4 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

5 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

6 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

8 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

9 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

11 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

12 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

13 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

14 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

15 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

16 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

17 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
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Québec, Remparts | Rosters
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

999 Afonso, Rocco LW L 5'10" 175 Sep 22, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Straka, Andreas RW L 6'01" 182 Jul 4, 2007 Spisska Nova Ves

999 Michaud, Bastien D 6'02" 180 May 2, 2009

999 Morin, Lou-Félix RW R 5'10" 168 Jun 13, 2007 Marieville, QC

999 Morrison, Charlie D L 6'02" 177 Oct 12, 2007 Miramichi, NB

999 Napon, Jamal LW L 6'00" 169 May 31, 2007 Montréal, QC

999 Pandolfo, Sam LW L 6'03" 185 Jul 2, 2009

999 Pelletier, Dylan D R 5'10" 172 Oct 7, 2008 Hamilton, ON

999 Pronovost, Félix C R 5'10" 157 Feb 9, 2008 Laval, QC

999 Quinn, Nathan C R 5'10" 168 Aug 29, 2007 Napierville, QC

999 Rismond, Tyson D 6'01" 188 Mar 30, 2006 Sudbury, ON

999 Rousseau, Jayden C L 5'10" 150 Sep 1, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Rousseau-Hamel, Mavrick LW L 5'10" 178 Feb 24, 2006 Québec, QC

999 Scantlebury, James C L 5'09" 165 Jan 15, 2009

999 Simard, Eliott RW R 5'09" 180 Jan 20, 2005 Lévis, QC

999 Taillefer, Alexandre D L 5'11" 154 Jan 1, 2008 Richelieu, QC

999 Meyer, Carter C L 5'11" 162 Apr 10, 2009

999 Triassi, Jack LW 5'10" 160 Jan 6, 2009

999 Vachon, Félix LW 5'10" 163 Dec 28, 2009

999 Valent, Peter D L 6'01" 181 Dec 7, 2005 Nitra

999 Veilleux, Xavier D L 6'00" 184 Mar 23, 2006 Québec, QC, Canada

999 Vesque, Matt C 5'11" 174 Mar 18, 2009

999 Waugh, Andrew C 5'11" 185 Mar 31, 2006 Norwell, MA

999 Wright, Nathan D R 6'01" 179 Nov 18, 2007 Repentigny, QC

999 Antonacci, Nikola G 6'01" 175 Jun 7, 2009

999 Cloutier, Mikael G L 6'01" 181 Nov 5, 2005 L'Ancienne-Lorette, QC, Canada

999 Denault, Louis-Antoine G L 6'08" 205 Sep 26, 2006 Québec, QC

999 Deniger, Patrick G 6'02" 189 Oct 2, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Dubuc, Timothy G 6'00" 141 Oct 5, 2009

999 Lelièvre, Benjamin G L 5'11" 174 Aug 4, 2007 St-Philippe-de-la-Prairie, QC

999 Meyer, Freddy D 5'10" 170 Oct 16, 2007 Winchester, MA

999 Messier, Raphaël LW L 5'10" 166 Jan 3, 2007 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Bélanger, Dimitri RW 5'11" 159 Jul 24, 2009

999 Dorion, Antoine RW R 6'00" 193 Nov 2, 2005 Orleans, ON

999 Bernier, Alex LW L 5'11" 179 Dec 14, 2006 Ste-Foy, QC

999 Bilodeau, Nicolas D R 5'11" 185 May 14, 2009

999 Birch, Nathan D R 5'09" 175 Mar 6, 2008 Kirkland, QC

999 Boulianne, Colin C 5'11" 170 Jan 8, 2008 Rouyn-Noranda, QC

999 Breen, Joseph D L 6'00" 158 Jan 31, 2008 Halifax, NS

999 Burke, Gavin D 6'04" 210 Jun 1, 2006 East Granby, CT

999 Charbonneau, Thomas D 6'02" 168 Jun 10, 2009

999 Côté, Alexis LW L 5'11" 170 Dec 20, 2007 La Baie, QC, Canada

999 Courchesne, Gabriel C L 5'07" 162 Oct 23, 2006 Drummondville, QC

999 Dagenais, Maddox C L 6'02" 181 Mar 27, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Desjardins, Étienne D L 6'01" 201 Sep 8, 2006 Mirabel, QC

999 Desmarais, Alexandre D L 6'00" 178 Mar 30, 2006 St-Thomas-de-Joliette, QC

999 Desruisseaux, Alex C 5'06" 139 Feb 13, 2009

999 Drolet, Emrik D R 5'06" 140 Aug 25, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Marineau, Edan C 6'00" 160 Dec 23, 2008 St-Joseph-du-Lac, QC

999 Dubé, Liam C R 5'09" 150 Jan 4, 2008 Fribourg
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999 Dubé, Charles-Antoine LW L 5'09" 163 Jan 15, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Fontaine, Samuel C L 5'10" 172 Sep 28, 2006 Gatineau, QC

999 Fréchette, Ludovic D R 6'03" 183 Dec 17, 2008 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Goyette, Loic LW L 6'01" 190 Oct 29, 2005 Laval, QC

999 Howard, Ryan RW L 6'00" 186 Jan 13, 2008 Pointe-Claire, QC

999 Huot, Samuel RW R 5'07" 132 Oct 14, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Hurley, Anthony LW L 5'10" 168 Jun 5, 2008 Grand Falls Windson, NL

999 Hynes, Carter D L 6'03" 193 Dec 22, 2006 St. John's, NL

999 Lacasse, Raphaël LW 5'09" 166 May 30, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Lapointe, Louis-Thomas LW 6'02" 171 Jun 6, 2008

999 Larrivée, David D R 6'00" 179 Nov 28, 2006 Québec, QC

999 Lebel, Xavier RW R 5'11" 169 Mar 25, 2007 Québec, QC

999 Loiselle, Mathias C L 6'03" 204 Oct 18, 2005 La Malbaie, QC

999 Lennon, Elliot G 6'04" 200 Mar 5, 2008 Kirkland, QC
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Victoriaville, Tigres | Rosters
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

999 Belleau, Jérémy C L 5'10" 181 Mar 18, 2006 Québec, QC

999 Tremblay, Christophe RW R 6'05" 210 May 12, 2007 Chicoutimi, QC

999 Laverdière, Olivier LW L 6'01" 200 Aug 18, 2007 Québec, QC

999 Lemaire, Deryk C L 6'01" 185 Apr 23, 2009

999 Lepage, Mathéo D L 6'00" 171 Oct 24, 2006 Ville-Marie, QC

999 Lottin, Enzo C R 5'07" 160 Feb 11, 2008 Trois-Rivières, QC

999 Morin, Félix-Olivier C R 5'08" 170 Jul 19, 2007 Nicolet, QC, Canada

999 Panneton, Mathys D L 6'01" 154 Jan 21, 2008 Terrebonne, QC

999 Paquet, Cohen D L 6'03" 166 Nov 22, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Paquet, Thomas C L 5'09" 156 Feb 15, 2005 Lévis, QC

999 Prud'homme, Jacob C R 6'06" 184 Oct 23, 2008 Gatineau, QC

999 Sabourin, Xavier RW R 6'02" 188 Feb 24, 2008 Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, QC

999 Savoie, Zakary RW R 6'01" 185 Apr 24, 2008 St-John`s, NL

999 Tourigny, Alex D R 5'10" 189 May 2, 2007 Victoriaville, QC

999 Tremblay, Edouard D 5'11" 160 Apr 7, 2008 La Malbaie, QC

999 Lambert, Maxime C L 5'10" 165 Jul 9, 2006 Thetford Mines, QC

999 Tremblay, Louka D 5'10" 163 Apr 18, 2008 St-Cyrille-de-Wendover, QC

999 Vincent, Joshua D 6'00" 165 Jun 22, 2008 Drummondville, QC

999 Catanzariti, Anthony G 6'05" 165 Jan 23, 2008 Laval, QC

999 Charbonneau, Luka G L 6'04" 159 Oct 11, 2006 St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC

999 Chidiac, Antoine G 5'11" 183 Jun 11, 2009

999 Corriveau, Thomas G 5'11" 139 Mar 17, 2009

999 D'Aigle, Gabriel G L 6'04" 207 Nov 21, 2006 Sorel-Tracy, QC

999 Dilworth, Hervé Léon G L 6'04" 175 Sep 22, 2006 LaSalle, QC

999 Hanlan, Jakob G L 6'00" 184 Apr 24, 2007 Gatineau, QC

999 Langlois, Félix G 5'11" 172 Dec 30, 2006 Québec, QC

999 Lavoie, Brandon G L 6'02" 160 Mar 3, 2006 Halifax, NS

999 Nadeau, Loic G L 5'09" 163 Sep 5, 2006 Dieppe, NB, Canada

999 Laprise, Thomas D 5'11" 160 Mar 24, 2009

999 Labre, Maddox D L 6'02" 178 Jun 15, 2007 Côteau-du-Lac, QC

999 Blouin, Anthony RW R 5'09" 165 Mar 20, 2007 La Prairie, QC

999 Dodier, Maxime D 6'02" 190 May 12, 2008

999 Borne, Édouard RW 5'09" 184 Jan 17, 2008

999 Bourdeau, Alain D L 5'11" 180 Jan 7, 2008 Gatineau, QC

999 Bourque, Alexis RW R 6'01" 190 May 26, 2005 Gatineau, QC

999 Brunet, Simon-Pier D R 6'02" 197 Oct 24, 2005 Gatineau, QC

999 Cantin, Édouard RW R 6'00" 173 Sep 24, 2008 Chicoutimi, QC

999 Catanzariti, Giuseppe D 6'00" 170 Jan 23, 2007 Laval, QC

999 Chemrouk, Kamyl RW R 5'10" 155 Jan 2, 2007 Montréal, QC

999 Côté, Henri RW 5'08" 130 Aug 3, 2009

999 Delisle, Arno D R 5'09" 186 Apr 11, 2007 St-Ubalde, QC

999 Deslauriers, Sidney RW R 6'00" 180 Mar 7, 2006 Sainte-Agathe-des-Monts, QC

999 Desroches, Alexis RW R 5'10" 160 Sep 27, 2009

999 Deveault, Vincent RW 5'10" 164 Jul 21, 2009

999 Dupéré, Étienne RW R 6'02" 198 May 24, 2007 Québec, QC

999 Kelly, Christopher LW L 6'01" 191 Apr 25, 2009

999 Faucher, William D R 5'09" 173 Feb 12, 2006 Plessisville, QC

999 Flynn, Brady D L 6'00" 160 Apr 12, 2006 Columbus, OH

999 Fortin, Lucas D L 6'00" 180 Jan 3, 2006 Repentigny, QC

999 Gagnon, Thomas C L 5'10" 166 Nov 15, 2005 Plessisville, QC
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999 Gariepy, Loïk C 5'10" 154 Jun 13, 2009

999 Gravel, Théo C R 5'09" 160 Apr 26, 2007 Ste-Martine, QC, Canada

999 Guay, Louis-Félix D L 5'10" 161 Oct 15, 2009

999 Guérard, Thomas LW L 5'09" 181 Mar 6, 2007 St-Boniface, QC

999 Guévin, Alexis C 5'10" 148 Mar 17, 2009

999 Hines, Matt D 5'10" 172 Jun 10, 2008 Boston, MA

999 Houle, Émile C L 5'07" 155 Jun 9, 2008 Asbestos, QC

999 Houle, Malik C L 5'08" 162 Dec 27, 2006 Victoriaville, QC

999 Potvin, Loic G 5'10" 166 Sep 12, 2005 Victoriaville, QC
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Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Québec, Remparts

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Victoriaville, Tigres

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Québec, Remparts vs Victoriaville, Tigres | Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record Pre-Season 2025 Victoriaville 0-0-0-0 Québec 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2024-25 | Regular Season Victoriaville 1-3-0-0 Québec 3-0-0-1

Last 5 Years record between teams Victoriaville 9-9-0-0 Québec 9-6-2-1

Victoriaville vs. Québec Last 5 Years record at Victoriaville Victoriaville 4-5-0-0 Québec 5-3-0-1

Victoriaville vs. Québec Last 5 Years record at Québec Victoriaville 5-4-0-0 Québec 4-3-2-0

Match Up

Québec Victoriaville

Team Record 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points

Division Ranking 7th Eastern Conf 3rd Western Conf

Conference Ranking 7th Eastern 3rd Western

League Ranking 11th 10th

Past 10 Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Streak 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Last Game 0 @ 0 () 0 @ 0 ()

Home Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Away Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

GF 0 0 

GA 0 0 

PP (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Most PIM - 0 - 0

Team PIM/GM 0.0/Game 0.0/Game

Leading Scorers (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Out Shot by Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Québec, Remparts vs Victoriaville, Tigres | Head to Head
Victoriaville, Tigres
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

Québec, Remparts
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
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Québec, Remparts vs Victoriaville, Tigres | Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Québec, Remparts Victoriaville, Tigres

Goals

Assists

Points

Penalty Minutes

Minors

Majors

Shots

Power Play Goals

Goals By Both Teams

Goals in 1st

Goals in 2nd

Goals in 3rd

Short Handed Goals

Winning Margin

Most PIM

Most Shots

Most Shots in 1st

Most Shots in 2nd

Most Shots in 3rd

Fewest Shots

Fewest Shots in 1st

Fewest Shots in 2nd

Fewest Shots in 3rd

Most Saves

Most Saves in 1st

Most Saves in 2nd

Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th
Schedule
Date Game #

Aug. 14 5 Québec at Victoriaville 7:00 pm EDT

Aug. 15 11 Victoriaville at Québec 7:00 pm EDT

Aug. 23 37 Victoriaville at Québec 7:00 pm EDT
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